

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate House

Comm: RCS 02/01/2012

The Committee on Criminal Justice (Hays) recommended the following:

Senate Amendment (with directory and title amendments)

Delete lines 140 - 141

and insert:

(m) (n) A business that contracts with other persons or

===== D I R E C T O R Y C L A U S E A M E N D M E N T ====== And the directory clause is amended as follows:

Delete lines 81 - 85

and insert:

2 3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

Section 1. Subsection (1) of section 538.03, Florida Statutes, is reordered and amended, present paragraphs (1)



13	through (q) of subsection (2) of that section are redesignated
14	as paragraphs (k) through (p), respectively, and present
15	paragraphs (k) and (n) of that subsection are amended, to read:
16	
17	========= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =========
18	And the title is amended as follows:
19	Delete lines 8 - 9
20	and insert:
21	which relate to flea market transactions; conforming
22	terminology; amending s.